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winSpeed-2 westside Homing Club 10/19/08-19:50
Average Speed Report Page 1
open and Sportsman Category
Young Birds
Average speed includes: Hens & Cocks A & B & C Releases
Calculated on Short & Middle & Long Distance Races
There are 18 Lofts Competing. There are 10 races that meet the criteria
1. Deb-Ray Loft Average speed: 1274.774 YPM Towin: 00:00:00
10 races. Total distance: 2066.168 Miles Total time: 47:32:38
- 8068 IF 08 DRTO 08/10/2008 FRYSTOWN, PA 1ST 1 114.145 MI 1343.669 YPM
- 2598 IF 08 wrcm 08/17/2008 FRYSTOWN, PA 2ND 1 114.145 MI 1522.169 YPM
- 8011 1IF 08 DRTO 08/24/2008 CARLISLE, PA 1ST 1 159.322 MI 1334.410 YPM
- 8081 1IF 08 DRTO 08/31/2008 CARLISLE, PA 2ND 1 159.322 MI 1296.557 YPM
- 8033 IF 08 DRTO 09/14/2008 SIDELING HILL PA 1 210.393 MI 1441.872 YPM
- 8072 IF 08 DRTO 09/21/2008 SIDELING HILL PA 2 210.393 MI 1403.698 YPM
- 8072 IF 08 DRTO 09/29/2008 SOMERSET, PA 1ST 2 262.445 MI 1133.876 YPM
- 8072 IF 08 DRTO 10/05/2008 SOMERSET, PA 2ND 2 262.445 MI 1383.424 YPM
- 2598 IF 08 wrcMm 10/12/2008 NEW STANTON, PA 1S 286.779 MI 1250.840 YPM
- 8112 1IF 08 DRTO 10/19/2008 NEW STANTON, PA 2N 286.779 MI 1052.939 YPM
2. Babicz Loft Average speed: 1273.925 YPM Towin: 00:01:56
10 races. Total distance: 2106.808 Miles Total time: 48:30:41
- 3317 1IF 08 PAT 08/10/2008 FRYSTOWN, PA 1ST 1 118.170 MI 1296.754 YPM
- 3358 IF 08 PAT 08/17/2008 FRYSTOWN, PA 2ND 1 118.170 MI 1534.013 YPM
- 3395 1IF 08 PAT 08/24/2008 CARLISLE, PA 1ST 1 163.280 MI 1313.214 YPM
- 3354 1IF 08 PAT 08/31/2008 CARLISLE, PA 2ND 1 163.280 MI 1300.311 YPM
- 3347 1IF 08 PAT 09/14/2008 SIDELING HILL PA 1 214.388 MI 1432.119 YPM
- 3354 1IF 08 PAT 09/21/2008 SIDELING HILL PA 2 214.388 MI 1439.568 YPM
- 3347 1IF 08 PAT 09/29/2008 SOMERSET, PA 1ST 2 266.547 MI 1120.398 YPM
- 3315 1IF 08 PAT 10/05/2008 SOMERSET, PA 2ND 2 266.547 MI 1342.190 YPM
- 3347 1IF 08 PAT 10/12/2008 NEW STANTON, PA 1S 291.019 MI 1197.717 YPM
- 2321 IF 08 NHF  10/19/2008 NEW STANTON, PA 2N 291.019 MI 1129.609 YPM
3. Taranto Loft II Average speed: 1270.446 YPM Towin: 00:09:39
10 races. Total distance: 2051.602 Miles Total time: 47:22:10
- 2228 1IF 08 BBF 08/10/2008 FRYSTOWN, PA 1ST 1 112.702 MI 1310.027 YPM
- 816 IF 08 wHC 08/17/2008 FRYSTOWN, PA 2ND 1 112.702 MI 1490.779 YPM
- 808 IF 08 LM  08/24/2008 CARLISLE, PA 1ST 1 157.897 MI 1341.480 YPM
- 801 1IF 08 wHC 08/31/2008 CARLISLE, PA 2ND 1 157.897 MI 1266.922 YPM
- 2233 1IF 08 BBF 09/14/2008 SIDELING HILL PA 1 208.956 MI 1392.301 YPM
- 97 1IF 08 PRPC 09/21/2008 SIDELING HILL PA 2 208.956 MI 1370.825 YPM
- 2233 1IF 08 BBF 09/29/2008 SOMERSET, PA 1ST 2 260.975 MI 1225.166 YPM
- 11 1IF 08 PRPC 10/05/2008 SOMERSET, PA 2ND 2 260.975 MI 1349.352 YPM
- 2212 1IF 08 NHF  10/12/2008 NEW STANTON, PA 1S 285.271 MI 1176.723 YPM
- 2228 IF 08 BBF 10/19/2008 NEW STANTON, PA 2N 285.271 MI 1099.118 YPM
4. colfax Loft Average speed: 1244.109 YPM Towin: 01:11:49
10 races. Total distance: 2110.502 Miles Total time: 49:45:39
- 4459 1IF 08 PAT 08/10/2008 FRYSTOWN, PA 1ST 1 118.547 MI 1277.222 YPM
- 4455 IF 08 PAT 08/17/2008 FRYSTOWN, PA 2ND 1 118.547 MI 1541.676 YPM
- 4483 IF 08 PAT 08/24/2008 CARLISLE, PA 1ST 1 163.671 MI 1270.820 YPM
- 6510 IF 08 wrcm 08/31/2008 CARLISLE, PA 2ND 1 163.671 MI 1250.105 YPM
- 4459 IF 08 PAT 09/14/2008 SIDELING HILL PA 1 214.772 MI 1421.448 YPM
- 628 IF 08 NHF 09/21/2008 SIDELING HILL PA 2 214.772 MI 1371.781 YPM
- 628 IF 08 NHF 09/29/2008 SOMERSET, PA 1ST 2 266.911 MI 1208.865 YPM
- 4484 1F 08 PAT 10/05/2008 SOMERSET, PA 2ND 2 266.911 MI 1249.088 YPM
- 620 IF 08 NHF 10/12/2008 NEW STANTON, PA 1S 291.350 MI 1174.062 YPM
- 4461 IF 08 PAT 10/19/2008 NEW STANTON, PA 2N 291.350 MI 1053.044 YPM
5. Marian Hareza Loft Average speed: 1234.448 YPM Towin: 01:34:11
10 races. Total distance: 2088.254 Miles Total time: 49:37:18
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- 3667 IF 08
- 231 IF 08
- 207 IF 08
- 3075 IF 08
- 3084 IF 08
- 245 IF 08
- 3084 IF 08
- 3082 IF 08
- 211 IF 08
- 3094 IF 08
. Vinnie Loft
10 races.
- 34 IF 08
- 24 IF 08
- 2351 IF 08
- 902 IF 08
- 4803 IF 08
- 2352 IF 08
- 337 IF 08
- 4803 IF 08
- 322 IF 08
- 2346 IF 08
. Tom Dale Loft
10 races.
- 49 IF 08
- 2081 IF 08
- 2501 IF 08
- 2087 IF 08
- 2087 IF 08
- 819 IF 08
- 2254 IF 08
- 9 IF 08
- 44 IF 08
- 3299 IF 08
Riverside Loft
9 races.
- 6113 IF 08
- 1239 IF 08
- 6106 IF 08
- 198 IF 08
- 6106 IF 08
- 6113 IF 08
- 4646 IF 08
- 192 IF 08
- 15521 1IF 08
Komperda Loft
9 races.
- 2212 AU 08
- 2226 IF 08
- 2236 IF 08
- 2237 IF 08
- 4166 IF 08
- 607 IF 08
- 489 IF 08
- 8184 Au 08
- 609 IF 08

PAT
WHC
WHC
PAT
PAT
WHC

PAT
PAT
WHC
PAT

PRPC
PRPC
NHF
LCM
PAT
NHF
WHC
PAT
WHC
NHF

WHC
NHF
WTCM
NHF
NHF
WHC
NHF
WHC
WHC
FOYS

WTCM
CME
WTCM
LCM
WTCM
WTCM
PAT
LCM

WESC
NHF
NHF
NHF
PAT
WHC
WHC
MAS
WHC

08/10/2008
08/17/2008
08/24/2008
08/31/2008
09/14/2008
09/21/2008
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FRYSTOWN, PA 1ST
FRYSTOWN, PA 2ND
CARLISLE, PA 1ST
CARLISLE, PA 2ND
SIDELING HILL PA
SIDELING HILL PA

NR R R R

AVERAGE SPEED REPORT (WinSpeed

09/29/2008 SOMERSET, PA 1ST 2
10/05/2008 SOMERSET, PA 2ND 2

10/12/2008

NEW STANTON,

PA 1S

10/19/2008 NEW STANTON, PA 2N

Average speed:
Total distance:

08/10/2008
08/17/2008
08/24/2008
08/31/2008
09/14/2008
09/21/2008
09/29/2008
10/05/2008
10/12/2008
10/19/2008

Average speed:
Total distance:

08/10/2008
08/17/2008
08/24/2008
08/31/2008
09/14/2008
09/21/2008
09/29/2008
10/05/2008
10/12/2008
10/19/2008

Average speed:
Total distance:

08/10/2008
08/17/2008
08/24/2008
08/31/2008
09/14/2008
09/21/2008
09/29/2008
10/05/2008
10/19/2008

Average speed:
Total distance:

08/10/2008
08/17/2008
08/24/2008
08/31/2008
09/14/2008
09/21/2008
09/29/2008
10/12/2008
10/19/2008

1233.

PA 1ST
PA 2ND

FRYSTOWN,
FRYSTOWN,
CARLISLE, PA 1ST
CARLISLE, PA 2ND
SIDELING HILL PA
SIDELING HILL PA
SOMERSET, PA 1ST
SOMERSET, PA 2ND
NEW STANTON,
NEW STANTON,

1210.
2113.
FRYSTOWN,
FRYSTOWN,
CARLISLE, PA 1ST
CARLISLE, PA 2ND
SIDELING HILL PA
SIDELING HILL PA
SOMERSET, PA 1ST
SOMERSET, PA 2ND
NEW STANTON,
NEW STANTON,

PA 1ST
PA 2ND

FRYSTOWN, PA 1ST
FRYSTOWN, PA 2ND
CARLISLE, PA 1ST
CARLISLE, PA 2ND
SIDELING HILL PA
SIDELING HILL PA
SOMERSET, PA 1ST
SOMERSET, PA 2ND
NEW STANTON,

1839.
FRYSTOWN,
FRYSTOWN,
CARLISLE, PA 1ST
CARLISLE, PA 2ND
SIDELING HILL PA
SIDELING HILL PA
SOMERSET, PA 1ST
NEW STANTON,
NEW STANTON,

PA 1ST
PA 2ND
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771 YPM
2131.204 miles

371 YPM
764 Miles

1246.026 YPM
1835.366 Miles

1178.926 YPM
524 Miles

NNNR R R

PA 1S
PA 2N

NNNRRR R R

PA 1S
PA 2N

NNNR R R

PA 2N

NN R

PA 1S
PA 2N

116.
116.
161.
161.
212.
212.
-2

264.590
264.590
288.684
288.684

448
448
698
698
707
707

Towin:
time:

Total
120.638
120.638
165.788
165.788
216.877
216.877
268.968
268.968
293.331
293.331

Total
119.083
119.083
164.365
164.365
215.325
215.325
267.091
267.091
291.018
291.018

Total
120.344
120.344
165.436
165.436
216.552
216.552
268.735
268.735
293.232

Total
118.093
118.093
163.214
163.214
214.317
214.317
266.460
290.908
290.908

Towin:
time:

1323.586
1482.074
1299.224
1234.750
1360.245
1407.270

page

1194.273
1304.283
1219.849

958.777

1308.
1529.
1336.
1277.
1249.
1290.
1148.
1325.
1137.754
1103.138

02:35

849
153
133
443
806
454
237
560

1328.484
1486.584
1324.412
1242.803
1387.795
1345.795
1187.577
1231.913
1128.592

952.445

43:12
1301.123
1508.962
1326.946
1253.663
1402.439
1370.847
1192.145
1241.900
1011.488

45:46:

1329.
1528.450
1304.102
1265.643
1443.277
1432.044
1061.666
1087.838

898.960

788

01:37:
50:40:

51:13:

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

47

12

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

117

37

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

:26

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

12

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM



Grumka Loft

08

08
08
08
08

08
08
08
08
08

8 races.
- 431 IF
- 445 IF
- 445 IF
- 1078 IF
- 1487 IF
- 424 IF
- 429 IF
- 1483 IF
C. wWilson

8 races.
- 355 IF
- 372 IF
- 612 IF
- 9217 IF
- 338 IF
- 612 IF
- 612 IF
- 612 IF
Jablonski Loft

6 races.
- 760 IF
- 527 IF
- 775 IF
- 783 IF
- 501 IF
- 793 IF
New Jersey

6 races.
- 985 IF
- 834 IF
- 953 IF
- 985 IF
- 840 IF
- 840 IF
Ray Sturm

6 races.
- 91 IF
- 610 IF
- 601 IF
- 613 IF
- 83 IF
- 4415 IF
shoji Mori

6 races.
- 1967 IF
- 1967 IF
- 655 IF
- 654 IF
- 1963 IF
- 1974 IF

Trajanoski Loft

4 races.
- 836

08

LLF
LLF
LLF
LHC
LLF
LLF
LLF
LLF

WHC
WHC
WHC
PAOF
NHF
WHC
WHC
WHC

WHC
WHC
WHC
WHC
WHC
WHC

WHC
IDF
WHC
WHC
IDF
IDF

WHC
NHF
NHF
NHF
WHC
PAT

NHF
NHF
LCM
LCM
NHF
NHF

IF 08 LcMm

Average speed:
Total distance:

08/10/2008
08/17/2008
08/24/2008
08/31/2008
09/14/2008
09/21/2008
09/29/2008
10/05/2008

Average speed:
Total distance:

08/17/2008
08/24/2008
08/31/2008
09/14/2008
09/21/2008
10/05/2008
10/12/2008
10/19/2008

Average speed:
Total distance:

08/10/2008
08/17/2008
08/24/2008
08/31/2008
09/21/2008
10/05/2008
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1289.945 YPM
FRYSTOWN, PA 1ST
FRYSTOWN, PA 2ND
CARLISLE, PA 1ST
CARLISLE, PA 2ND
SIDELING HILL PA
SIDELING HILL PA
SOMERSET, PA 1ST
SOMERSET, PA 2ND

NNNRRR R R

AVERAGE SPEED REPORT (WinSpeed

1210.961 YPM

FRYSTOWN, PA 2ND
CARLISLE, PA 1ST
CARLISLE, PA 2ND
SIDELING HILL PA
SIDELING HILL PA
SOMERSET, PA 2ND
NEW STANTON, PA 1S
NEW STANTON, PA 2N

1353.

NN

702 YPM

PA 1ST
PA 2ND

FRYSTOWN,
FRYSTOWN,
CARLISLE, PA 1ST
CARLISLE, PA 2ND
SIDELING HILL PA
SOMERSET, PA 2ND

NN

1412.184 Miles

1718.562 Miles

1027.891 Miles

Total

103.
103.
148.
148.
200.
200.
253.
253.

2)

839
839
984
984
073
073
196
196

Total

118.
163.
163.
214,
214,
265.
289.
289.

032
139
139
239
239
974
900
900

Total

115.
115.
160.
160.
211.
263.

495
495
714
714
754
719

time:

1315

1212

989

1282
1524
1312
1292
1381
1362

1325.
1551.
1333.

1267.
1369.
1139.
1276.

1373.
1389.
1161.
1179.

32:06:

306
854
179
.694
458
407
702
211

page

41:37:
1418.
1320.

122
832
.844
135
146
944
095
.749

22:16:

.973
.200
.503
.830
.653
.878

Average speed: 1339.569 YPM
Total distance: 1038.599 Miles
08/10/2008 FRYSTOWN, PA 1ST
08/17/2008 FRYSTOWN, PA 2ND
08/24/2008 CARLISLE, PA 1ST
08/31/2008 CARLISLE, PA 2ND
09/14/2008 SIDELING HILL PA
10/05/2008 SOMERSET, PA 2ND

1285.819 YPM
1138.877 Miles Total
PA 2ND 1 113.901

Total
117.281
117.281
162.507
162.507
213.540
265.483

NR R R R

Average speed:
Total distance:
08/17/2008 FRYSTOWN,
08/24/2008 CARLISLE, PA 1ST 1 159.089
08/31/2008 CARLISLE, PA 2ND 1 159.089
09/14/2008 SIDELING HILL PA 1 210.153
09/21/2008 SIDELING HILL PA 2 210.153
10/12/2008 NEW STANTON, PA 1S 286.492

Average speed: 1104.901 YPM
Total distance: 1465.582 Miles
08/31/2008 CARLISLE, PA 2ND 1
09/14/2008 SIDELING HILL PA 1
09/21/2008 SIDELING HILL PA 2
09/29/2008 SOMERSET, PA 1ST 2
10/12/2008 NEW STANTON, PA 1S
10/19/2008 NEwW STANTON, PA 2N

Average speed: 1273.920 YPM

Total distance: 637.323 Miles Total

08/17/2008 FRYSTOWN, PA 2ND 1 112.662
Page 3

Total
167.589
218.661
218.661
270.701
294 .985
294 .985

22:44:
1322.450
1500.797
1319.474
1233.442
1429.393
1300.181

25:58:
1468.652
1262.877
1273.827
1234.817
1371.580
1224.885

38:54:
1212.155
1304.848
1225.661
1044 .487
1020.375
1003.569

time: 14:40:
MI 1513.088

47

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

45

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

24

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

34

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

52

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

32

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

30
YPM



- 2278
- 2274
- 5623

-- Gallo Loft
3 races.
204
- 220
217

-- Fairway Loft

3 races.

- 11131 Au 08
IF 08
- 11127 AU 08

- 5629

IF 08
IF 08
IF 08

IF 08
IF 08
IF 08

NHF
NHF
PAT

PRPC
PRPC
PRPC

ARPU
PAT
ARPU
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08/24/2008 CARLISLE,

Average speed: 1269.
Total distance: 456.
08/17/2008 FRYSTOWN,
08/24/2008 CARLISLE,
08/31/2008 CARLISLE,

Average speed: 1158.
Total distance: 584.
08/24/2008 CARLISLE,
08/31/2008 CARLISLE,
09/29/2008 SOMERSET,
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PA 1ST 1 157.871
08/31/2008 CARLISLE, PA 2ND 1 157.871
09/14/2008 SIDELING HILL PA 1 208.919

926 YPM
458 Miles

PA 2ND 1 122.108
PA 1ST 1 167.175
PA 2ND 1 167.175

766 YPM
829 Miles

PA 1ST 1 160.636
PA 2ND 1 160.636
PA 1ST 2 263.557

Total

Total

MI 1335.703
MI 1277.235
MI 1135.246

time:
MI 1434.825
MI 1236.319
MI 1201.716

time:
MI 1334.621
MI 1271.996
MI 1021.332

10:32:

14:48:

YPM
YPM
YPM

37

YPM
YPM
YPM

16

YPM
YPM
YPM



